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Participants

Nation Name Club   Yob Hand Gender Seeding rank License Present

BRA ALBANO Luan RJ CDE Rio de Janeiro 1993 R M 1.99999 378924 yes

ALVES Bruno RJ AMAN Agulhas Negras 1999 L M 1.99999 0 yes

BARRA Júlio MG AFA Força Aérea 2001 L M 1.99999 0 yes

CARRIÇO Pedro RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro 1973 R M 1.99999 498394 yes

CUNHA Felipe RJ GEEN Escola Naval 2001 R M 1.99999 459630 yes

DAUDT Lukha RJ GEEN Escola Naval 2003 R M 1.99999 495155 yes

LEAL Octávio RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro 2008 L M 1.99999 498393 yes

LEMES Fabio SP CMSP Sao Paulo 1986 R M 1.99999 0 Non

MARQUES William MG AFA Força Aérea 1999 M 1.99999 0 yes

MIRANDA Heitor RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro 2009 R M 1.99999 390205 yes

MUTTI João RJ SCM Magnolia 2004 R M 1.99999 426290 yes

NASCIMENTO Arruda MG AFA Força Aérea 2001 L M 1.99999 0 yes

NASCIMENTO Victor MG AFA Força Aérea 2004 R M 1.99999 0 yes

OUDSHOORN Alex RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro 2008 R M 1.99999 498392 yes

SANTOS Leonardo RJ GEEN Escola Naval 2001 R M 1.99999 459644 yes

SANTOS Luis MG AFA Força Aérea 2001 M 1.99999 0 yes

  16 Participants (15 present)
 

1 Nations, 16 Participants (15 present)
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Initial seeding OFFICIAL

Place Seeding points NationName Club Genderpresent

T1. 1 99999 0.0 BRA MUTTI João RJ SCM Magnolia M yes

T2. 1 99999 0.0 BRA OUDSHOORN Alex RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro M yes

T3. 1 99999 0.0 BRA CARRIÇO Pedro RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro M yes

T4. 1 99999 0.0 BRA DAUDT Lukha RJ GEEN Escola Naval M yes

T5. 1 99999 0.0 BRA SANTOS Luis MG AFA Força Aérea M yes

T6. 1 99999 0.0 BRA LEMES Fabio SP CMSP Sao Paulo M Non

T7. 1 99999 0.0 BRA LEAL Octávio RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro M yes

T8. 1 99999 0.0 BRA CUNHA Felipe RJ GEEN Escola Naval M yes

T9. 1 99999 0.0 BRA NASCIMENTO Arruda MG AFA Força Aérea M yes

T10. 1 99999 0.0 BRA SANTOS Leonardo RJ GEEN Escola Naval M yes

T11. 1 99999 0.0 BRA BARRA Júlio MG AFA Força Aérea M yes

T12. 1 99999 0.0 BRA ALVES Bruno RJ AMAN Agulhas Negras M yes

T13. 1 99999 0.0 BRA MARQUES William MG AFA Força Aérea M yes

T14. 1 99999 0.0 BRA NASCIMENTO Victor MG AFA Força Aérea M yes

T15. 1 99999 0.0 BRA ALBANO Luan RJ CDE Rio de Janeiro M yes

T16. 1 99999 0.0 BRA MIRANDA Heitor RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro M yes
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Technical directory and other commissions OFFICIAL

Delegate of referee commission

Ítalo Vasconcelos

Competition manager

Ítalo Vasconcelos
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Format CORRECTION #1

Participants 15 Participants

1 First round
22.05. 23:22

15 Participants
3 Poules 5 Poule size

15 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
0% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules Move to Club

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

2 Direct elimination
21.05. 11:00

Table of 16

15 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite Table Time Draws

1 - 16 A T16 21.05. 11:00

Table of 16
Final of 4

Hits: 15
Time: 3 x 3 min
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First round

Poule 1 | Piste

BASILIO Daniel, BRA RJ CDE Rio de Janeiro

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

BARRA Júlio BRA AFA Força Aérea 1 V V V 3 3 18 9 0.750 9 1.
NASCIMENTO Victor BRA AFA Força Aérea 2 0 V V V 3 15 10 0.750 5 3.
LEAL Octávio BRA CMIL Rio de Janeiro 3 2 1 0 1 0 4 20 0.000 -16 5.
CUNHA Felipe BRA GEEN Escola Naval 4 2 2 V 3 1 12 15 0.250 -3 4.
MUTTI João BRA SCM Magnolia 5 V 2 V V 3 17 12 0.750 5 2.

Poule 2 | Piste

PULGA Roberto, BRA RJ CDE Rio de Janeiro

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

SANTOS Luis BRA AFA Força Aérea 1 1 V 2 V 2 13 13 0.500 0 3.
MARQUES William BRA AFA Força Aérea 2 V V 2 V 3 17 9 0.750 8 2.
OUDSHOORN Alex BRA CMIL Rio de Janeiro 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0.000 -20 5.
ALBANO Luan BRA CDE Rio de Janeiro 4 V V V V 4 20 5 1.000 15 1.
SANTOS Leonardo BRA GEEN Escola Naval 5 3 3 V 1 1 12 15 0.250 -3 4.

Poule 3 | Piste

PANI Nicholas, BRA

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

CARRIÇO Pedro BRA CMIL Rio de Janeiro 1 4 1 V 1 1 11 15 0.250 -4 4.
MIRANDA Heitor BRA CMIL Rio de Janeiro 2 V V V V 4 20 11 1.000 9 1.
ALVES Bruno BRA AMAN Agulhas Negras 3 V 3 V 1 2 14 12 0.500 2 3.
DAUDT Lukha BRA GEEN Escola Naval 4 0 0 1 2 0 3 20 0.000 -17 5.
NASCIMENTO Arruda BRA AFA Força Aérea 5 V 4 V V 3 19 9 0.750 10 2.
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First round

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 BRA ALBANO Luan CDE Rio de Janeiro 4 4 20 5 1.000 15 Q

2 BRA MIRANDA Heitor CMIL Rio de Janeiro 4 4 20 11 1.000 9 Q

3 BRA NASCIMENTO Arruda AFA Força Aérea 3 4 19 9 0.750 10 Q

4 BRA BARRA Júlio AFA Força Aérea 3 4 18 9 0.750 9 Q

5 BRA MARQUES William AFA Força Aérea 3 4 17 9 0.750 8 Q

6 BRA MUTTI João SCM Magnolia 3 4 17 12 0.750 5 Q

7 BRA NASCIMENTO Victor AFA Força Aérea 3 4 15 10 0.750 5 Q

8 BRA ALVES Bruno AMAN Agulhas Negras 2 4 14 12 0.500 2 Q

9 BRA SANTOS Luis AFA Força Aérea 2 4 13 13 0.500 0 Q

10 BRA CUNHA Felipe GEEN Escola Naval 1 4 12 15 0.250 -3 Q

10 BRA SANTOS Leonardo GEEN Escola Naval 1 4 12 15 0.250 -3 Q

12 BRA CARRIÇO Pedro CMIL Rio de Janeiro 1 4 11 15 0.250 -4 Q

13 BRA LEAL Octávio CMIL Rio de Janeiro 0 4 4 20 0.000 -16 Q

14 BRA DAUDT Lukha GEEN Escola Naval 0 4 3 20 0.000 -17 Q

15 BRA OUDSHOORN Alex CMIL Rio de Janeiro 0 4 0 20 0.000 -20 Q

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B =
Barrage
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Seeding list Direct elimination OFFICIAL

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 T  

1 BRA ALBANO Luan RJ CDE Rio de Janeiro 4 4 20 5 1.000 15

2 BRA MIRANDA Heitor RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro 4 4 20 11 1.000 9

3 BRA NASCIMENTO Arruda MG AFA Força Aérea 3 4 19 9 0.750 10

4 BRA BARRA Júlio MG AFA Força Aérea 3 4 18 9 0.750 9

5 BRA MARQUES William MG AFA Força Aérea 3 4 17 9 0.750 8

6 BRA MUTTI João RJ SCM Magnolia 3 4 17 12 0.750 5

7 BRA NASCIMENTO Victor MG AFA Força Aérea 3 4 15 10 0.750 5

8 BRA ALVES Bruno RJ AMAN Agulhas Negras 2 4 14 12 0.500 2

9 BRA SANTOS Luis MG AFA Força Aérea 2 4 13 13 0.500 0

10 BRA SANTOS Leonardo RJ GEEN Escola Naval 1 4 12 15 0.250 -3

11 BRA CUNHA Felipe RJ GEEN Escola Naval 1 4 12 15 0.250 -3 T10

12 BRA CARRIÇO Pedro RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro 1 4 11 15 0.250 -4

13 BRA LEAL Octávio RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro 0 4 4 20 0.000 -16

14 BRA DAUDT Lukha RJ GEEN Escola Naval 0 4 3 20 0.000 -17

15 BRA OUDSHOORN Alex RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro 0 4 0 20 0.000 -20



1ª Etapa Circuito Carioca

Rio de Janeiro (BRA)
21.05.2023 - 9:00 AM

Fencing

Foil Men's Senior
Individual

Data processing by: Brasilian Fencing Federation (Software:
OphardtTouch 2022.9.15 Ophardt Team Sportevent)

Document ID: FE_FIE_0010     21.05.2023 18:43 1 / 1

B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8 I | Semi-Final K | Final
  Piste 1 Sun 11:00

1
ALBANO Luan
RJ CDE Rio de Janeiro

BRA  

16 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 1 Sun 11:30

9
SANTOS Luis
MG AFA Força Aérea

BRA   V

8
ALVES Bruno
RJ AMAN Agulhas Negras

BRA   2

  R: BASILIO Daniel (BRA)

  Piste 2 Sun 11:00

5
MARQUES William
MG AFA Força Aérea

BRA   V

12
CARRIÇO Pedro
RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro

BRA   8

  R: PULGA Roberto (BRA)

  Piste 2 Sun 12:00

13
LEAL Octávio
RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro

BRA   1

4
BARRA Júlio
MG AFA Força Aérea

BRA   V

  R: PANI Nicholas (BRA)

  Piste 3 Sun 11:00

3
NASCIMENTO Arruda
MG AFA Força Aérea

BRA   V

14
DAUDT Lukha
RJ GEEN Escola Naval

BRA   3

 

  Piste 3 Sun 11:30

11
CUNHA Felipe
RJ GEEN Escola Naval

BRA   8

6
MUTTI João
RJ SCM Magnolia

BRA   V

 

  Piste 1 Sun 11:00

7
NASCIMENTO Victor
MG AFA Força Aérea

BRA   V 10

10
SANTOS Leonardo
RJ GEEN Escola Naval

BRA   1

 

  Piste 2 Sun 11:30

15
OUDSHOORN Alex
RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro

BRA   2

2
MIRANDA Heitor
RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro

BRA   V

 

Piste 1 Sun 13:00

ALBANO Luan
RJ CDE Rio de Janeiro

BRA   13

SANTOS Luis (9)
MG AFA Força Aérea

BRA   V

R: BASILIO Daniel (BRA)

Piste 2 Sun 13:00

MARQUES William
MG AFA Força Aérea

BRA   V

BARRA Júlio
MG AFA Força Aérea

BRA   10

R: MARTINS Eduardo (BRA)

Piste 1 Sun 13:30

NASCIMENTO Arruda
MG AFA Força Aérea

BRA   V

MUTTI João
RJ SCM Magnolia

BRA   13

R: PANI Nicholas (BRA)

Piste 2 Sun 13:30

NASCIMENTO Victor
MG AFA Força Aérea

BRA   V

MIRANDA Heitor
RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro

BRA   14

R: BASILIO Daniel (BRA)

Piste 1 Sun 14:00

SANTOS Luis (9)
MG AFA Força Aérea

BRA   V

MARQUES William (5)
MG AFA Força Aérea

BRA   12

R: PANI Nicholas (BRA)

Piste 1 Sun 14:30

NASCIMENTO Arruda
MG AFA Força Aérea

BRA   7

NASCIMENTO Victor (7)
MG AFA Força Aérea

BRA   V

R: MARTINS Eduardo (BRA)

Piste 5 Sun 15:00

SANTOS Luis (9)
MG AFA Força Aérea

BRA   V

NASCIMENTO Victor (7)
MG AFA Força Aérea

BRA   9
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Final placement OFFICIAL

Place Nation Name Club Yob

1 BRA SANTOS Luis MG AFA Força Aérea 2001

2 BRA NASCIMENTO Victor MG AFA Força Aérea 2004

3 BRA NASCIMENTO Arruda MG AFA Força Aérea 2001

3 BRA MARQUES William MG AFA Força Aérea 1999

Table of 8

5 BRA ALBANO Luan RJ CDE Rio de Janeiro 1993

6 BRA MIRANDA Heitor RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro 2009

7 BRA BARRA Júlio MG AFA Força Aérea 2001

8 BRA MUTTI João RJ SCM Magnolia 2004

Table of 16

9 BRA ALVES Bruno RJ AMAN Agulhas Negras 1999

10 BRA SANTOS Leonardo RJ GEEN Escola Naval 2001

10 BRA CUNHA Felipe RJ GEEN Escola Naval 2001

12 BRA CARRIÇO Pedro RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro 1973

13 BRA LEAL Octávio RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro 2008

14 BRA DAUDT Lukha RJ GEEN Escola Naval 2003

15 BRA OUDSHOORN Alex RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro 2008
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Referees activity

Nation EpeeFoilSabreName PoolsB H I K Ref Vid Ass

BRA MARTINS Eduardo 1 1 2 0 0

OLIVEIRA Davi 0 0 0

PANI Nicholas 1 1 1 1 4 0 0

SANTOS Eduardo 0 0 0

B B GUEDES Danilo 0 0 0

MUTTI Mauricio 0 0 0

ALBANO Luan 0 0 0

BASILIO Daniel 1 1 2 4 0 0

PULGA Roberto 1 1 2 0 0

VASCONCELOS Italo 0 0 0

10 Referees
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Medalist OFFICIAL

Medal Nation Name Club yob

Gold BRA SANTOS Luis MG AFA Força Aérea 2001

Silver BRA NASCIMENTO Victor MG AFA Força Aérea 2004

Bronze BRA MARQUES William MG AFA Força Aérea 1999

Bronze BRA NASCIMENTO Arruda MG AFA Força Aérea 2001
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Participants

Nation Name Club   Yob Hand Gender Seeding rank License Present

  0 Participants (0 present)
 

0 Nations, 0 Participants (0 present)
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Place Seeding points Nation Name Club Gender present
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Delegate of referee commission

Ítalo Vasconcelos

Competition manager

Ítalo Vasconcelos
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Format OFFICIAL

Participants 0 Participants
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Final placement preliminary

Place Nation Name Club Yob
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Referees activity

Nation EpeeFoilSabreName Ref Vid Ass

BRA B B GUEDES Danilo 0 0 0

MUTTI Mauricio 0 0 0

ALBANO Luan 0 0 0

BASILIO Daniel 0 0 0

PULGA Roberto 0 0 0

VASCONCELOS Italo 0 0 0

6 Referees


